

Amendment No. 1 dated 28.04.2023

to

RFP documents for Selection of Bidder as Transmission service provider for Establish Intra- State Transmission System for “Construction of 220/132/33 kV Tirwa (Kannauj) substation with associated lines and LILO of one circuit of 400 kV D/C (Twin Moose) Shamli-Aligarh line at THDC 2x660 MW Khurja Power Plant”

S. No.	Existing Provisions	Revised Provisions
1	<p>Article 10, Clause 10.1.2.5</p> <p>All payments required to be made under this Agreement shall only include any deduction or set off for:</p> <p>Provided further, the maximum amounts that can be deducted or set-off by all the Long Term Transmission Customer taken together under this Article in a Contract Year shall not exceed Rupees 9.63 Crores (Rupees Nine Crore Sixty Three lakh Only), except on account of payments under sub Article (i) above.</p>	<p>Article 10, Clause 10.1.2.5</p> <p>All payments required to be made under this Agreement shall only include any deduction or set off for:</p> <p>Provided further, the maximum amounts that can be deducted or set-off by all the Long Term Transmission Customer taken together under this Article in a Contract Year shall not exceed Rupees 1.88 Crores (Rupees One Crore Eighty Eight lakh Only), except on account of payments under sub Article (i) above.</p>